GENERAL OBLIGATION BOND 

SERIES 2015 

THE TOWN OF CHRISTIANSBURG, VIRGINIA (the "Town"), for value received, 
acknowledges itself indebted and promises to pay to CARTER BANK & TRUST (the “Bank”), 
its registered assigns or legal representative, the principal amount of: 

TWO MILLION FOURTEEN THOUSAND DOLLARS ($2,014,000) 

on or before August 1, 2025, together with interest on the outstanding principal amount of this 
Bond at a rate of 2.10% per year, calculated on the basis of a 360-day year of twelve 30-day 
months.  Interest on this Bond shall be payable in semi-annual installments, and principal of this